

We Are The Village Inc. Tax Id: 84-4561307 843 E 49th Ave, Gary Indiana, 46409 219.883.2060 info@wearethevillageinc.com

Dear Potential Sponsor,

Thank you for considering partnering with We Are The Village Inc. in our mission to promote Autism Acceptance in Gary, Indiana. We are dedicated to making a difference in the lives of families and individuals affected by autism spectrum disorders. Through our various programs, including the Village Academy Childcare Center, All Things Autism ABA Clinic, 3D Properties Housing Program, and WATV Construction, we aim to provide comprehensive support and services to our community.

Here are the sponsorship opportunities available for your consideration:

1. \$500 - Little Stars Supporter

- Your generous donation will cover a full year of uniforms and a pair of shoes for a child at the Village Academy.

- Recognition: Mention in our monthly newsletter.

2. \$1000 - Community Advocate

- Your contribution will support renovations and equipment upgrades at the Village Academy Childcare Center.

- Recognition: Mention on our website and in our monthly newsletter.

3. \$3000 - Empowerment Partner

- Your donation will go towards purchasing building materials and renovating houses for 3D Properties, offering transitional housing and assisted living to families on the spectrum.

- Recognition: Mention in our monthly newsletter, on our website, and a plaque displayed prominently at our facility.



We Are The Village Inc. Tax Id: 84-4561307 843 E 49th Ave, Gary Indiana, 46409 219.883.2060 info@wearethevillageinc.com

4. \$5000 - Compassionate Companion

- Your generous support will cover half of a child's tuition at the Village Academy. The family will be responsible for the other half.

- Recognition: Mention in our monthly newsletter, on our website, a plaque displayed at our facility, and a spotlight at our biannual gala with 5 complimentary guest passes.

5. \$10,000 and above - Luminary Leader

- Your substantial donation covers a full year of tuition, including uniforms and shoes, for a child at the Village Academy.

- Recognition: Mention in our monthly newsletter, on our website, a plaque displayed at our facility, a spotlight at our biannual gala with 10 complimentary guest passes, and a gift box with WATV branded materials.

Your partnership will make a meaningful impact on the lives of individuals and families in our community. Together, we can foster greater understanding, acceptance, and support for individuals on the autism spectrum.

For more information or to discuss further, please contact us at:

We Are The Village Inc. Headquarters: 843 E 49th Ave, Gary, IN 46409 Phone: 219-883-2060 Email: info@wearethevillageinc.com Website: www.wearethevillageinc.com

Thank you for your generosity and commitment to Autism Acceptance.

Sincerely,

Jaunesia Davis Founder/CEO

We Are The Village Inc.



We Are The Village Inc. Tax Id: 84-4561307 843 E 49th Ave, Gary Indiana, 46409 219.883.2060 info@wearethevillageinc.com

We Are The Village Inc. Sponsorship Sign-Up Sheet

Organization/Individual Name: _____

Contact Person: _____

Phone Number: ______

Email Address: _____

Sponsorship Level (Please check one):

- ____\$500 Little Stars Supporter
- ___\$1000 Community Advocate
- ___\$3000 Empowerment Partner
- ____\$5000 Compassionate Companion
- ____\$10,000 and above Luminary Leader

Additional Notes/Comments:

We are the village is a 501c3 nonprofit all donations are tax deductible. Thank you for your support!